TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM426115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Britt and Brooke International Limited		04/14/2017	Corporation: MAURITIUS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brian Horowitz
Street Address:	25954 Commercentre Dr.
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92630
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4541363	MAN CAVE
Registration Number:	4058532	ON THE EDGE MARKETING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497165565

Email: nate@camutilaw.com

Nathan Camuti **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2372 Morse Ave. Ste. 120 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan Camuti
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan Camuti/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed TRADEMARK Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed TRADEMARK Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed TRADEMARK Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0242

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Britt and Brooke International Limited ("Assignor") is the owner of the

trademarks ("Marks") and associated U.S. federal trademark applications represented on the

attached Exhibit A (the "Applications"), and the goodwill represented by the Marks.

WHEREAS, Brian Horowitz ("Assignee"), an individual, desires to acquire Assignor's

right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications, and the goodwill to which the

Marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does

hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept from

Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interests in and to the Marks and the Applications and

goodwill represented by the Marks, free and clear of all security interests, liens, and encumbrances

effective as of the date of this Assignment, together with the right to bring and prosecute any claims

or causes of action for past infringement of the Marks or the Applications. Assignee takes the

foregoing portion of the Assignor's business free and clear of any and all debts, liens, claims by

or other obligations to third-parties.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee,

it's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be

warranted by this Assignment.

111

H

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0243

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of April 14, 2017.

Britt and Brooke International Limited

Brian Horowit

Ву: ______

Name: Brian Horowitz

Name: Brian Horowitz

Exhibit "A"

	Serial No.	Word Mark	Reg. No.
1	85142586	Man Cave	4541363
2	85130646	On The Edge Marketing	4058532

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0245